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CGST & Central Excise (Jaipur Zone), Jaipur
GCCO/RTI/APP/179/2024-LEGAL Dated: .01.2024
To,

Sh. Manoj Balkrishna Patil,

Bungalow Number 10,
East Street Camp,

Next To Lashkar Police Quarters, = Email Only - (patilmanojpm12@gmail.com)

Pune-411001

Subject: Reply in r/o various RTI Applications filed by Sh. Manoj Balkrishna Patil-reg

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI Applications received in this office, detailed below:-

S.No. RTI Application
Registration Number
& Date

Information Sought

1. GSTIJP/R/T/24/00001
dated 02.01.2024

(A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME &
PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME &
PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (E) NAME & PLACE OF THE
DIVISION OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST
AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN
OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF MEMORANDUM IF SUBMITTED IN
REGIONAL LANGUAGE OR ANY OTHER LANGUAGE BY CITIZEN/ TRADE UNIONS/
ASSESSES/ JOURNALISTS/ SENIOR CITIZENS/ CONSUMER PROTECTION COMMITTEES
ADDRESSED TO THE RESPECTIVE SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY OF RELATED OFFICE TO
IMPLEMENT AADHAAR ENABLED BIOMETRIC ATTENDANCE SYSTEM STRICTLY AND
PUT GOVT OFFICIALS ON NOTICE WHO ARE COMING LATE TO OFFICE AND ALSO
LEAVING OFFICE EARLY TO AVOID WASTING THE PRECIOUS MAN HOURS TO BE PUT
IN THE SERVICE OF THE NATION BY GOVT OFFICIAL WHO ARE BEING PAID FROM THE
PUBLIC MONEY CREDITED IN THE FORM OF TAXES . Please provide me the
information for point (G) FROM 1/12/2014 TO 31/3/2015 separately for offices
mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E)& (F) BY MAIL ID

2. GSTJP/R/T/
24/00002dated
03.01.2024

(A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C)
NAME & PLACE OFTHE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE& CGST (D)
NAME & PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (E) NAME & PLACE OF THE
DIVISION OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OFTHE CIRCLE UNDER CGST
OR NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE
OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER
CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF ALL RTI
REPLIES WHEREIN RTI REPLY WAS GIVEN BY ANOTHER OFFICER OR ACPIO INSTEAD OF
DESIGNATED CPIO OF RESPECTIVE OFFICE IN CONTRAVENTION OF SECTION 5 OF RTI
ACT 2005 (H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF WARNING LETTER ISSUED BY
DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY TO ERRANT OFFICER WHO HAS REPLIED RTI APPLICATION

New Central Revenue Building, Statue Circle, C-Scheme, Jaipur — 302005 (Raj.)
Phone: 0141-2385155; Fax: 0141-2385130, E-Mail: ccu-cexjpr@nic.in,
Website: www.cgstjaipur.gov.in, Twitter Handle : @CGSTJAIPURZONE
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3971/2024 IN CONTRAVENTION OF SECTION 5 OF THE RTI ACT 2005 ALTHOUGH HE IS NEITHER
ACPIO NOR CPIO OF RESPECTIVE OFFICE. Please provide me the information for point
( G) & (H) from 1/4/2022 to 31/03/2023 separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B),
(C), (D), (E) & (F) on my mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

3. | GSTIP/R/T/ (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME &
24/00003dated PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF C. EX. & CGST (D) NAME &PLACE OF THE
03.01.2024 COMMISSIONERATE OF C.EX. & CGST (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS

APPLICABLE (E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGSTOR NAME
& PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME
AND PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF C. EX. & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER
CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF
MEMORANDUM [IF ANY SUBMITTED INREGIONAL LANGUAGE OR ANY OTHER
LANGUAGE BY CITIZEN/ TRADE UNIONS / ASSESSES/ JOURNALISTS/ SENIOR CITIZENS/
CONSUMER PROTECTION COMMITTEES ADDRESSED TO THE RESPECTIVE
SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY OF RELATED OFFICE TO IMPLEMENT AADHAAR ENABLED
BIOMETRIC ATTENDANCE SYSTEM STRICTLY AND PUT GOVT OFFICIALS ON NOTICE
WHO ARE COMING LATE TO OFFICE AND ALSO LEAVING OFFICE EARLY TO AVOID
WASTING THE PRECIOUS MAN HOURS TO BE PUT IN THE SERVICE OF THE NATION BY
GOVT OFFICIAL WHO ARE BEING PAID FROM THE PUBLIC MONEY CREDITED IN THE
FORM OF TAXES . Please provide the information for point (G) FROM 1/4/2015 TO
31/3/2018 separately for offices mentioned at (A) TO (F) ON MY MAIL

2. On going through the applications filed by you it comes out that you are not interested in seeking
information relevant to some specific point of public interest. Rather you have sought information with
respect to almost each and every aspect of working of the department and that too, in a manner as if you
have to ensure overall effective supervision of the working of the department. The Three applications listed
above cover a variety of issues concerning the functioning of the department. The manner in which the
information has been sought indicates as if you are either interested in ensuring that the department is
functioning and managing its affairs with regard to different aspects of working effectively or trying to
collect and collate information for doing an exhaustive research on the working of the department. The RTI
Act mandates obtaining of information of public interest from a public authority which is otherwise not
available to the person interested in obtaining such information. The objective is to ensure that information
of public interest is suitably disclosed in public interest. But this does not mean that detailed information
with regard to each and every aspect of the working of the public authority has to be collected, tabulated and
provided to you. Such an exercise to provide the desired information would result in the human resources of
the department having to be devoted to consult almost each and every file to prepare the information.
Certainly that has not been the objective of the RTI Act. If you are interested in getting information with any
specific matter you may obtain such information or you may visit the office of the public authority to inspect
the relevant file to ascertain as to what documents or which information you want to obtain in public
Interest.

3. Going by the large number of applications filed by you and the magnitude of the information sought
therein it is certain that preparation of such information will negatively affect the useful time and
functioning of department. Any effort at providing the information related to the entire scope of working of
the department in response to the innumerable applications is bound to result in wastage of precious time of
the work force. Certainly it would result in disproportionately diverting the human resources of the
department which is also objected to by section 7(9) of the Right to Information Act.

4. The magnitude of information sought indicates that public interest is lacking in all the instant
applications. While deciding the Writ Petition No. 7976/2020 vide judgment dated 12.01.2021, Hon’ble
Delhi High Court has laid down a principle which is relevant to the instant applications. The Hon’ble Court
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| /181938mseryveds thus: “this court is of opinion that whenever information is sought under the RTI Act, the
disclosure of interest in the information sought would be necessary”. The instant applications lack the
disclosure of public interest especially when seen in the light of the aspects covered and the magnitude of
information sought.

5. It would be relevant to quote the following paragraph from the judgment dated 09.08.2011 of
Hon’ble Supreme Court in Civil Appeal No. 6454/2011 titled Central Board of Secondary Education & Anr.
Vs Aditya Bandopadhyay & Ors.:-

“Indiscriminate and impractical demands or directions under RTI Act for disclosure of all and sundry
information (unrelated to transparency and accountability in the functioning of public authorities and
eradication of corruption) would be counter-productive as it will adversely affect the efficiency of the
administration and result in the executive getting bogged down with the non-productive work of
collecting and furnishing information. The Act should not be allowed to be misused or abused, to
become a tool to obstruct the national development and integration, or to destroy the peace,
tranquility and harmony among its citizens. Nor should it be converted into a tool of oppression or
intimidation of honest officials striving to do their duty. The nation does not want a scenario where
75% of the staff of public authorities spends 75% of their time in collecting and furnishing
information to applicants instead of discharging their regular duties. The threat of penalties under the
RTI Act and the pressure of the authorities under the RTI Act should not lead to employees of a public
authorities prioritizing information furnishing, at the cost of their normal and regular duties."

6. Many applications submitted by you under the Right to Information Act, 2005 at earlier points of
time have already been disposed but the flow of applications continues unabated. The nature and magnitude
of information sought would indicate that indiscriminate and impractical demands have been made for
disclosure of a vast variety of information. None of the applications involves information related to a
specific case or a specific file. Hence, the information cannot be provided without diverting a large pool of
manpower for collecting and providing the information at the cost of discharging their regular duties.
Therefore, the instant applications are covered by the judgment of Hon’ble Supreme Court.

7. Keeping in view the pronouncements of Hon’ble Delhi High Court and Hon’ble Supreme Court as
referred to above and the provisions of the RTI Act including the principle of disclosure of public interest,
all the instant applications filed by you are hereby rejected.

8. If you are not satisfied with above reply, you may prefer an appeal against the reply within 30 days
of receipt of this reply to The Appellate Authority and Additional Commissioner, Office of the Chief
Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise (JZ) Jaipur, New Central Revenue Building, Statue Circle, C-
Scheme, Jaipur-302005.

Yours sincerely,
Signed by

Anupama Saksena
Date: 30-01-2024 11:42:48

(Anupama Saksena)
CPIO & Assistant Commissioner

Copy to:- Superintendent (Computer), CGST & Central Excise, Jaipur to upload on Zonal website.



RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3RE13MTS 3R 1¢ faazn

Registration Number

CEIEZUE S DY

Transferred F{‘om @
RITFTaR):
Remarks(ﬁ'UTUﬂ) :

Type of Receipt R?ﬂﬂ Cal
UPNR) :

Name (ATH) :
Address (UdT) :
State (XTSY) :

Phone Number (l'bﬂT-l AR

Email-ID (SAH-3TSSY) :
Status @lﬁl}(Rural/Urban)

Requester Letter
Number(fFAg® U= =) :
Is Requester Below Poverty

Line ? (T 3Tdee TR
W@Fﬂ%m%?):

Amount Paid (TIﬁT Cd)
LAGIGIE

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person?

(@ gg fp=ift safed & sfiaq
3YT TAdT A HdfUd 82)

Information Sought

GIEEIRIR: L))

GSTIJP/R/T/24/00001 Date of Receipt 02/01/2024

@i $t aiE) :

Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on 02/01/2024 With
Reference Number : CBECE/R/E/23/01781

Pertains to you.

Electronically Transferred from Language of English

Other Public Authority Request (3{31-'}%[ G
HTT) :
MANOJ BALKRISHNA PATIL Gender (ﬁm’) . Male

Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar Police Quarters,
Pune 411001, Pin:411001

Details not provided Country (€¥T) : India
+91-9823541101 Mobile Number +91-
HESd HeR) : 9823541101

patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Urban .

Education Status :
Details not provided L Date : Details not

etter Date : provided
N Indi
© Citizenship Status fdian

0 (R.ecelved by Central Board of Mode of Payment Payment
Excise and Customs - Central ®T Gateway
Excise) (original recipient) (YTTdT qPR)
No(Normal) Anupama

Request Pertains to Saksena, CCO,

(alaﬁ%rﬁ?m 1Z

As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER. Every nations
expenses like salaries of government servants , office equipments,
instruments provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the nations
taxpayers. THE RTT ACT 2005 is a big step towards making the citizens
informed about the activities of the Government. Punctuality is of great
importance and must be given utmost importance. When a person becomes
punctual, everything else falls into place. You get discipline in life and also
earn the respect of the others. Subsequently, a punctual person works on time
without any hindrance. Because of being non punctual by Govt Servants it
leads to wastage of public resources, public finance and divert the precious



man hours put to the service of citizens of India by the public officials. In
other words, you are wasting the precious man hours . Therefore I have
submitted one such memorandum in regional language i.e. MARATHI to The
Commissioner Of Pune Municipal Corporation to implement AEBAS System
strictly and has proposed to avoid waste of such man hours by coming late to
Office and also leaving office early by his subordinate officers and staff.
ACCOUNTABILITY IS AN ASSURANCE THAT AN INDIVIDUAL OR
ORGANIZATION IS EVALUATED ON ITS PERFORMANCE. Therefore
please provide me the following information under section 3 Of the RTI Act
2005 in respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI
OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CGST &
CENTRAL EXCISE UNDER CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA which
is required by me in the larger public interest. If the said information is not
available with you my application may be forwarded to the respective CPIO
under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information (A) NAME &
PLACE OF THE DGGI (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C)
NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL
EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE
OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/)
WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION
OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND
PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST
OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF MEMORANDUM
IF SUBMITTED IN REGIONAL LANGUAGE OR ANY OTHER
LANGUAGE BY CITIZEN/ TRADE UNIONS / ASSESSES/
JOURNALISTS/ SENIOR CITIZENS/CONSUMER PROTECTION
COMMITTEES ADDRESSED TO THE RESPECTIVE SUPERVISORY
AUTHORITY OF RELATED OFFICE TO IMPLEMENT AADHAAR
ENABLED BIOMETRIC ATTENDANCE SYSTEM STRICTLY AND PUT
GOVT OFFICIALS ON NOTICE WHO ARE COMING LATE TO OFFICE
AND ALSO LEAVING OFFICE EARLY TO AVOID WASTING THE
PRECIOUS MAN HOURS TO BE PUT IN THE SERVICE OF THE
NATION BY GOVT OFFICIAL WHO ARE BEING PAID FROM THE
PUBLIC MONEY CREDITED IN THE FORM OF TAXES . Please provide
me the information for point (G)FROM 1/12/2014 TO 31/3/2015 separately
for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E)& (F) BY MAIL ID

Original RTI Text ({1
3(TS UTS):

As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER. Every nations
expenses like salaries of government servants , office equipments,
instruments provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the nations
taxpayers. THE RTI ACT 2005 is a big step towards making the citizens
informed about the activities of the Government. Punctuality is of great
importance and must be given utmost importance. When a person becomes
punctual, everything else falls into place. You get discipline in life and also
earn the respect of the others. Subsequently, a punctual person works on time
without any hindrance. Because of being non punctual by Govt Servants it
leads to wastage of public resources, public finance and divert the precious
man hours put to the service of citizens of India by the public officials. In
other words, you are wasting the precious man hours . Therefore I have
submitted one such memorandum in regional language i.e. MARATHI to The
Commissioner Of Pune Municipal Corporation to implement AEBAS System
strictly and has proposed to avoid waste of such man hours by coming late to




Office and also leaving office early by his subordinate officers and staff.
ACCOUNTABILITY IS AN ASSURANCE THAT AN INDIVIDUAL OR
ORGANIZATION IS EVALUATED ON ITS PERFORMANCE. Therefore
please provide me the following information under section 3 Of the RTI Act
2005 in respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI
OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CGST &
CENTRAL EXCISE UNDER CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA which
is required by me in the larger public interest. If the said information is not
available with you my application may be forwarded to the respective CPIO
under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information (A) NAME &
PLACE OF THE DGGI (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C)
NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL
EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE
OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/)
WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION
OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND
PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST
OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF MEMORANDUM
IF SUBMITTED IN REGIONAL LANGUAGE OR ANY OTHER
LANGUAGE BY CITIZEN/ TRADE UNIONS / ASSESSES/
JOURNALISTS/ SENIOR CITIZENS/CONSUMER PROTECTION
COMMITTEES ADDRESSED TO THE RESPECTIVE SUPERVISORY
AUTHORITY OF RELATED OFFICE TO IMPLEMENT AADHAAR
ENABLED BIOMETRIC ATTENDANCE SYSTEM STRICTLY AND PUT
GOVT OFFICIALS ON NOTICE WHO ARE COMING LATE TO OFFICE
AND ALSO LEAVING OFFICE EARLY TO AVOID WASTING THE
PRECIOUS MAN HOURS TO BE PUT IN THE SERVICE OF THE
NATION BY GOVT OFFICIAL WHO ARE BEING PAID FROM THE
PUBLIC MONEY CREDITED IN THE FORM OF TAXES . Please provide
me the information for point (G)FROM 1/12/2014 TO 31/3/2015 separately
for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E)& (F) BY MAIL ID

[ Print ][ Save ][ Close ]
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1 message

manoj patil <cpcpatilmanoj@gmail.com> Tue, Dec 5, 2023 at 11:08 PM
To: "pmc@punecorporation.org" <pmc@punecorporation.org>
Cc: cm@maharashtra.gov.in

YT T Hifgdl 1T .

T AT SRS YU Tt xuard Id 318 BT, f3:2.82.308% TRd 1d:33.08 3033 ol g A
fETeT TSR YHTON T TR SR HE SHHa~gredT IURYIRTS! 3R Y& Safcd s~ Red (A.E.BAS
) Tl <t ScaSTaut HRUTMTS! STafeiie ST SR} HRUATd ST 31T, WD SR YR T AT Td QD1 /
RIS Hrafagi=T AR gl .31 fa:ou 23.30%3 ST I HIATATd ! ST RIFHEE! Wiad (Hdad Guarat
T ST SHTal BIdl IR ST ST Aol SXeiedT HRIHHIT T ST Tl He e e Jraba gl
It ST Wd 31T WW%WWWW%W&&WWW&%WW
Tt e T 31

aﬁawﬁﬁv@ﬁé&qawm@ﬂmﬁmﬁagﬁm AU g TaT ST
TER HRUGTT I 318 AT e HfRcl TTST U HraTeadrd HIadh-S1ad AU Rdd bad (dad b [ TG
T e diad Sied ofg .

ST fasyry
Sd/-
TS uetd

4 attachments

ﬂ PMC Nivedan..pdf
1230K

AEBAS (1).pdf
B 726k

&) 1013-9-2014-Estt-A-3 (1).pdf
44K

ﬂ Sakal News ..pdf
2886K
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3RE13Tg 3R faazun)

Registration Number

HE)

GSTIJP/R/T/24/00002

onfaT ot
aRRa) :

Date of Receipt 03/01/2024

Transferred From @ Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on
03/01/2024 With Reference Number : CBECE/R/E/23/01831

JYTIafd):
Remarks(ﬁ'cﬂ'uﬂ) :

Type of Receipt (?Tﬂ?{
DIUPR) :

Name (FTH) :

Address (4dT) :
State XTSY) :

Phone Number (q'ﬂT-l
M) :

Email-ID (SHd-
G'I'I'{:‘ﬂ) :

Status @Iﬁf)

(Rural/Urban) :

Requester Letter
Number : LE]
gS) :

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? (T
g TR Y@
TRe18Y):

Amount Paid (TIﬁT Cad)
HId ) .

Does it concern the life
or Liberty of a
Person?

(&1 gg foredt aafaa
& Sitg- 3Yar
TdTdT S Yafia 8?)

Pertains to you.

Electronically Transferred
from Other Public Authority

MANOJ BALKRISHNA
PATIL

Language of English

Request

(STAY B
YY) :

Gender m :

Male

Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar
Police Quarters, Pune 411001, Pin:411001

Maharashtra

+91-9823541101

patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Urban

Details not provided

No

0 (Received by Central
Board of Excise and
Customs - Central Excise)
(original recipient)

No(Normal)

Mobile
Number

(AT )

Education
Status :

Letter Date :

Citizenship
Status

(ARTR)

Mode of
Payment

(YT BT
UPTR)

Request
Pertains to

Ry
fafafaa
HaRa®)

Country (%S«‘T) : India

+91-
9823541101

Details not
provided

Indian

Payment
Gateway

Anupama
Saksena,
CCO,Jz

Information Sought As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER
(SITFPRI ARfY): - THE RTIACT 2005 is a big step towards making the
citizens informed about the activities of the Government. In



transparent governance it is to ensure that RTI
APPLICATIONS are handled effectively which is an integral
feature of good governance . AS PER LETTER F. No.
3(4)/201S-Coord.(RTI) Dated the 18 th July, 2016 by
ROBERT C. TULLY DIRECTOR & CPIO Office of the
Development Commissioner Micro, Small & Medium
Enterprises Government of India (Coord. Section) A Wing 7th
Floor Nirman Shawan, New Delhi had issued warning about
Irrelevant answering to queries under RTI Act and forwarding
of reply without approval of Competent Authority. He has
informed his subordinate offices that section 5 (I) of the RTI
Act which prescribes designating CP1Os and ACPIOs to deal
with RTT applications. The implication of this section is that
only a designated CPIO could reply to an RTT application and
in his absence, this function would be performed by a
designated ACPIO. He has further directed to ensure that all
RTT applications received in their office are disposed of only
by the CPIO and It may also be kept in mind that it is not the
responsibility of the First Appellate Authority to reply or to
furnish information in response to RTT applications and his
duty is only to adjudicate. Therefore please provide me the
following information under section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in
respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN
ZTI OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS
OFFICES OF CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA from
1/4/2022 to 31/03/2023 which is required by me in the larger
public interest. If the said information is not available with
you my application may be forwarded to the respective CP1O
under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information
(A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME
& PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF
THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE
& CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF THE
COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION
OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF
THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF
THE DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F)
NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF
CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER
CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G)
PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF ALL RTI REPLIES
WHEREIN RTI REPLY WAS GIVEN BY ANOTHER
OFFICER OR ACPIO INSTEAD OF DESIGNATED CPIO
OF RESPECTIVE OFFICE IN CONTRAVENTION OF
SECTION 5 OF RTI ACT 2005 (H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME
COPY OF WARNING LETTER ISSUED BY
DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY TO ERRANT OFFICER
WHO HAS REPLIED RTI APPLICATION IN
CONTRAVENTION OF SECTION 5 OF THE RTI ACT
2005 ALTHOUGH HE IS NEITHER ACPIO NOR CPIO OF
RESPECTIVE OFFICE. Please provide me the information
for point ( G) & (H) from 1/4/2022 to 31/03/2023 separately
for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E) & (F) on my
mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Original RTI Text (&
3(TS UTS):

As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER
. THE RTI ACT 2005 is a big step towards making the
citizens informed about the activities of the Government. In




transparent governance it is to ensure that RTI
APPLICATIONS are handled effectively which is an integral
feature of good governance . AS PER LETTER F. No.
3(4)/201S-Coord.(RTI) Dated the 18 th July, 2016 by
ROBERT C. TULLY DIRECTOR & CPIO Office of the
Development Commissioner Micro, Small & Medium
Enterprises Government of India (Coord. Section) A Wing 7th
Floor Nirman Shawan, New Delhi had issued warning about
Irrelevant answering to queries under RTI Act and forwarding
of reply without approval of Competent Authority. He has
informed his subordinate offices that section 5 (I) of the RTI
Act which prescribes designating CP1Os and ACPIOs to deal
with RTT applications. The implication of this section is that
only a designated CPIO could reply to an RTT application and
in his absence, this function would be performed by a
designated ACPIO. He has further directed to ensure that all
RTT applications received in their office are disposed of only
by the CPIO and It may also be kept in mind that it is not the
responsibility of the First Appellate Authority to reply or to
furnish information in response to RTT applications and his
duty is only to adjudicate. Therefore please provide me the
following information under section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in
respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN
ZTI OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS
OFFICES OF CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA from
1/4/2022 to 31/03/2023 which is required by me in the larger
public interest. If the said information is not available with
you my application may be forwarded to the respective CP1O
under section6(3)0f RTT Act 2005 providing the information
(A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME
& PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF
THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE
& CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF THE
COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION
OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF
THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF
THE DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F)
NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF
CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER
CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G)
PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF ALL RTI REPLIES
WHEREIN RTI REPLY WAS GIVEN BY ANOTHER
OFFICER OR ACPIO INSTEAD OF DESIGNATED CPIO
OF RESPECTIVE OFFICE IN CONTRAVENTION OF
SECTION 5 OF RTI ACT 2005 (H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME
COPY OF WARNING LETTER ISSUED BY
DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY TO ERRANT OFFICER
WHO HAS REPLIED RTI APPLICATION IN
CONTRAVENTION OF SECTION 5 OF THE RTI ACT
2005 ALTHOUGH HE IS NEITHER ACPIO NOR CPIO OF
RESPECTIVE OFFICE. Please provide me the information
for point ( G) & (H) from 1/4/2022 to 31/03/2023 separately
for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E) & (F) on my
mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3TRE131Tg 3R faawon)

Registration Number

(Uefih T HEm)

Transferred Ff‘om (‘\ﬁ
RITFTAR):
Remarks(ﬁ'UTUﬁ) :

Type of Receipt (??ﬁ'c." Cal
YPR) :

Name (ATH) :
Address (UdT) :
State (XTSY) :

Phone Number ("ﬁT-I AR :

Email-ID GHA-3Tg81) :
Status @Iﬁl)(Rural/Urban)

Requester Letter
Number(fFAg® U3 J=) :

Is Requester Below Poverty
Line ? (T 3Tde® TRIdT
AT BE?):

Amount Paid (QT@T Cad)
YIdM) :

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person?

@ gg fedt aafqa &
Sia+ 3IYgT TWaadr 9
Wmﬂ'%‘.’):

GSTJP/R/T/24/00003

Date of Receipt 03/01/2024

(e Ft i) :

Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on 03/01/2024 With
Reference Number : CBECE/R/E/23/01812

Pertains to you.

Electronically Transferred from
Other Public Authority

MANOJ BALKRISHNA PATIL

Language of English
Request (

P HTYT)
Gender (foffT) : Male

Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar Police Quarters,

Pune 411001, Pin:411001

Maharashtra

+91-9823541101

patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Urban

Details not provided

No

0 (Received by Central Board of
Excise and Customs - Central
Excise) (original recipient)

No(Normal)

Country (%QT) : India
Mobile Number +91-

HESd HeR) : 9823541101

Education Status :

Details not

Letter Date : provided

Indian
Citizenship Status

Payment

M fp t
ode of Paymen Gateway

(T BT YPR)

Anupama
Saksena, CCO,
1Z

Request Pertains to
( o o ﬂ
iy

Information Sought As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER. Every
(En:ﬁo‘rﬂ 1:|'|Tﬁ) nations expenses like salaries of government servants , office equipments,
instruments provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the nations
taxpayers. THE RTT ACT 2005 is a big step towards making the citizens
informed about the activities of the Government. Punctuality is of great
importance and must be given utmost importance. When a person becomes
punctual, everything else falls into place. You get discipline in life and also
earn the respect of the others. Subsequently, a punctual person works on
time without any hindrance. Because of being non punctual by Govt
Servants it leads to wastage of public resources, public finance and divert
the precious man hours put to the service of citizens of India by the public
officials. In other words, you are wasting the precious man hours .
Therefore I have submitted one such memorandum in regional language
i.e. MARATHI to The Commissioner Of Pune Municipal Corporation to



implement AEBAS System strictly and has proposed to avoid waste of
such man hours by coming late to Office and also leaving office early by
his subordinate officers and staff. ACCOUNTABILITY IS AN
ASSURANCE THAT AN INDIVIDUAL OR ORGANIZATION IS
EVALUATED ON ITS PERFORMANCE. Therefore please provide me
the following information under section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in respect of
ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES /
ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CGST & CENTRAL
EXCISE UNDER CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA FROM 1/4/2015
TO 31/3/2018 which is required by me in the larger public interest. If the
said information is not available with you my application may be
forwarded to the respective CPIO under section6(3)0f RTT Act 2005
providing the information (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI (B)
NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE
CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF C. EX. & CGST (D) NAME &
PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF C. EX. & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E)
NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST AUDIT
WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE
RANGE UNDER DIVN OF C. EX. & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE
PROVIDE ME COPY OF MEMORANDUM IF ANY SUBMITTED IN
REGIONAL LANGUAGE OR ANY OTHER LANGUAGE BY
CITIZEN/ TRADE UNIONS / ASSESSES/ JOURNALISTS/ SENIOR
CITIZENS/CONSUMER PROTECTION COMMITTEES ADDRESSED
TO THE RESPECTIVE SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY OF RELATED
OFFICE TO IMPLEMENT AADHAAR ENABLED BIOMETRIC
ATTENDANCE SYSTEM STRICTLY AND PUT GOVT OFFICIALS
ON NOTICE WHO ARE COMING LATE TO OFFICE AND ALSO
LEAVING OFFICE EARLY TO AVOID WASTING THE PRECIOUS
MAN HOURS TO BE PUT IN THE SERVICE OF THE NATION BY
GOVT OFFICIAL WHO ARE BEING PAID FROM THE PUBLIC
MONEY CREDITED IN THE FORM OF TAXES . Please provide the
information for point (G)FROM 1/4/2015 TO 31/3/2018 separately for
offices mentioned at (A) TO (F) ON MY MAIL

Original RTI Text (&
3T UT3):

As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER. Every
nations expenses like salaries of government servants , office equipments,
instruments provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the nations
taxpayers. THE RTT ACT 2005 is a big step towards making the citizens
informed about the activities of the Government. Punctuality is of great
importance and must be given utmost importance. When a person becomes
punctual, everything else falls into place. You get discipline in life and also
earn the respect of the others. Subsequently, a punctual person works on
time without any hindrance. Because of being non punctual by Govt
Servants it leads to wastage of public resources, public finance and divert
the precious man hours put to the service of citizens of India by the public
officials. In other words, you are wasting the precious man hours .
Therefore I have submitted one such memorandum in regional language
i.e. MARATHI to The Commissioner Of Pune Municipal Corporation to
implement AEBAS System strictly and has proposed to avoid waste of
such man hours by coming late to Office and also leaving office early by
his subordinate officers and staff. ACCOUNTABILITY IS AN
ASSURANCE THAT AN INDIVIDUAL OR ORGANIZATION IS
EVALUATED ON ITS PERFORMANCE. Therefore please provide me
the following information under section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in respect of
ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES /




ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CGST & CENTRAL
EXCISE UNDER CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA FROM 1/4/2015
TO 31/3/2018 which is required by me in the larger public interest. If the
said information is not available with you my application may be
forwarded to the respective CPIO under section6(3)0f RTT Act 2005
providing the information (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI (B)
NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE
CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF C. EX. & CGST (D) NAME &
PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF C. EX. & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E)
NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST AUDIT
WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE
RANGE UNDER DIVN OF C. EX. & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE
PROVIDE ME COPY OF MEMORANDUM IF ANY SUBMITTED IN
REGIONAL LANGUAGE OR ANY OTHER LANGUAGE BY
CITIZEN/ TRADE UNIONS / ASSESSES/ JOURNALISTS/ SENIOR
CITIZENS/CONSUMER PROTECTION COMMITTEES ADDRESSED
TO THE RESPECTIVE SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY OF RELATED
OFFICE TO IMPLEMENT AADHAAR ENABLED BIOMETRIC
ATTENDANCE SYSTEM STRICTLY AND PUT GOVT OFFICIALS
ON NOTICE WHO ARE COMING LATE TO OFFICE AND ALSO
LEAVING OFFICE EARLY TO AVOID WASTING THE PRECIOUS
MAN HOURS TO BE PUT IN THE SERVICE OF THE NATION BY
GOVT OFFICIAL WHO ARE BEING PAID FROM THE PUBLIC
MONEY CREDITED IN THE FORM OF TAXES . Please provide the
information for point (G)FROM 1/4/2015 TO 31/3/2018 separately for
offices mentioned at (A) TO (F) ON MY MAIL
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